Case 2024AP001298

2024-09-26 Court Order Filed 09-26-2024 Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF THE CLERK



Supreme Court of Misconsin

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. Box 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > September 26, 2024

FILED 09-26-2024

CLERK OF WISCONSIN

SUPREME COURT

To:

Hon. Everett D. Mitchell Circuit Court Judge Electronic Notice

Jeff Okazaki Clerk of Circuit Court Dane County Courthouse Electronic Notice

Erin K. Deeley **Electronic Notice**

Carly Gerads **Electronic Notice**

*Distribution list continued on Page 2.

You are hereby notified that the Court, by its Clerk and Commissioners, has entered the following order:

No. 2024AP1298 Disability Rights Wisconsin v. Wisconsin Elections Comm'n, L.C.# 2024CV1141

The court having considered the motion of intervenor-defendant-appellant, the Wisconsin State Legislature, for an extension of time to file its response to the petition for bypass filed by plaintiffs-respondents, Disability Rights Wisconsin, et al., and the court noting that the motion indicates that counsel for the Legislature conferred with counsel for plaintiffs-respondents and they do not oppose the request;

IT IS ORDERED that the motion is granted. The Legislature's response shall be served and filed on or before October 11, 2024.

> Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court

Case 2024AP001298 2024-09-26 Court Order Filed 09-26-2024 Page 2 of 2

Page 2

September 26, 2024

No. 2024AP1298 <u>Disability Rights Wisconsin v. Wisconsin Elections Comm'n</u>,

L.C.# 2024CV1141

Distribution list continued:

Charlotte Gibson Electronic Notice

Jared V. Grubow Electronic Notice

Robert J. Gunther Jr. Electronic Notice

Mason A. Higgins Electronic Notice

David Perry Hollander Electronic Notice

Karla Z. Keckhaver Electronic Notice

Omar Khan Electronic Notice

Kevin M. LeRoy Electronic Notice

Christopher R. Noyes Electronic Notice

Emily O'Brien Electronic Notice

Douglas M. Poland Electronic Notice

Misha Tseytlin Electronic Notice

Jonathan James Whitney Electronic Notice